Lookback Series: Summer 2019 by Jordan McManus

Chairman: Matt Doe

Vice-Chairman: Senan Corry
Secretary: Jordan McManus
Assistant Secretary & Treasurer: Kevin Stammers

Leaque Tables

Division 1 Table

Team Name

Won

Lost

Games For

Game
Difference

Pomts

aemstwasc© [ o[ oo [wln]w] ]

Division 2 Table

2 |Gardeners * 10 8 2 64 22 42 72
3 [Bentley Allstars * 10 6 4 59 31 28 65
4 |Chequers * 10 3 7 29 57 -28 32

Team Name

Played

Ponts

3 [Kings Arms * 10 7 3 55 35 20 62
4 (Bentley Badgers 10 4 6 38 52 -14 42
5|Rose & Crown 10 2 8 28 62 -34 30




Award Winners & Statistics

League Format was 3x Pairs 601 and 6x Singles 501 (all best of 3 legs)

Chelmsford Social Club won the Division 1 title
Dirty Pigeons (Chelmsford) won the Division 2 title
Chelmsford Social Club won Bentley Cup

Craig Vickers won the Division 1 Singles Player of the Year
Pauline Donat won the Division 1 Singles Female Player of the Year
Andy Kateley won the Division 1 Player of the Year

Shane Smith won the Division 2 Singles Player of the Year

Anita Partis won the Division 2 Singles Female Player of the Year
Shane Smith won the Division 2 Player of the Year

Craig Vickers won the Double In, Double Out, No Bust Competition
Steve Haggerty won the Champion of Champions
Senan Corry won the Invitational KO Cup

Andy Kateley won the Best-Leg Award (11 dart 501 leg — 45.54
average)

Joe Selby won the Highest Finish Shield (170)

Andy Kateley won the Division 1 Male Tons Award

Pauline Donat won the Division 1 Female Tons Award

Rob Tinsley won the Division 2 Male Tons Award

Anita Partis & Franchesca Lodge jointly won the Division 2 Female
Tons Award

Craig Vickers hit the most maximums (180 x16 & 177 x1)
Chris Boret was the Most Improved Female Player

Mark Careless was the Most Improved Male Player



Division 1 — Top 20 Players

Player

Team

Actual Points

Possible
Points

Win % (ave)

Craig Vickers Gardeners 40.0 45.0 88.89
John Costigan Bentley Allstars 31.0 40.5 76.54
Martin Saunders Chelmsford SC 27.5 36.0 76.39
Matt Doe Chelmsford SC 26.0 345 75.36
Martin Compton Gardeners 30.5 40.5 75.31
Mel Sylvester Chelmsford SC 22.5 30.0 75.00

Pete Wiffin Gardeners 29.5 40.5 72.84
Charlie Selby Gardeners 245 345 71.01
Rob Donat Bentley Allstars 29.0 42.0 69.05
Scott Bennett Gardeners 30.5 45.0 67.78
John Wastenage Chequers 27.0 40.5 66.67
Keith Bodimeade Chelmsford SC 25.0 375 66.67
Mark Pallett Bentley Allstars 24.5 42.0 58.33
Charlie Preston Chelmsford SC 21.0 36.0 58.33
John Morton Bentley Allstars 21.0 39.0 53.85
Chris Boret Gardeners Wellies 155 375 41.33
Gary Bostwick Chequers 13.0 36.0 36.11
Terry Harwood BMS Club Eagles 125 36.0 34.72




Division 2 — Top 20 Players

Player

Team

Actual Points

Possible
Points

Win % (ave)

Keith Griffiths Dirty Pigeons 28.5 36.0 79.17
Peter Cable Dirty Pigeons 33.0 42.0 78.57
Rob Tinsley Dirty Pigeons 27.5 36.0 76.39
Mark Careless Galley Enders 34.0 45.0 75.56
Joe Selby Galley Enders 25.0 36.0 69.44
Wayne Perry Galley Enders 25.0 36.0 69.44
Ernie Holden Kings Arms 23.0 36.0 63.89
Lewis Hayes Kings Arms 28.0 45.0 62.22
Gary Rayner Galley Enders 24.0 40.5 59.26
Andy Hunwicks Bentley Badgers 25.5 45.0 56.67
Ben Joyce Rose & Crown 16.0 33.0 48.48
Keith Hemsworth Bentley Badgers 13.0 27.0 48.15
Michael Kelleher Bentley Badgers 21.5 45.0 47.78
Colin Greensmith Kings Arms 21.0 45.0 46.67
Adam Doe Galley Enders 12.5 27.0 46.30
Nick Partis Bentley Badgers 20.0 45.0 44.44
John Roberts Rose & Crown 20.0 45.0 44.44
Alan Green Galley Enders 14.5 33.0 43.94
Jamie Davies Charlies Bar 9.5 25.5 37.25

22" place (Top Female)




Maximums Table

NAME

Craig Vickers
John Costigan
Rob Tinsley
Charlie Selby
Peter Cable
Shane Smith
Steve Haggerty
Andy Kateley
Charlie Preston
John Wastenage
Martin Saunders
Senan Corry
Andy Hunwicks
Ernie Holden
Lewis Hayes
Mark Careless
Martin Compton
Matt Doe
Michael Kelleher
Tony Bamsey
Adrian Martins
Alan Carrington
Alan Green
Andy Hills

Ben Joyce

Bob Elliott
Chris Boret

Dan Gough
Dave King
Gary Bostwick
Gary Rayner
Grant Gregory
Jack Smith
Jamie Palmer
Joe Selby

John Morton
Keith Bodimeade
Mark Pallett
Mel Sylvester
Paul Davis

TEAM

Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Dirty Pigeons
Gardeners

Dirty Pigeons
Dirty Pigeons
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Chequers
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Badgers
Kings Arms
Kings Arms
Galley Enders
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Badgers
Gardeners
Chequers

Gardeners Wellies

Galley Enders
Galley Enders
Rose & Crown
BMS Club Eagles

Gardeners Wellies

Chequers
Dirty Pigeons
Chequers
Galley Enders

Gardeners Wellies

BMS Club Eagles
Chequers

Galley Enders
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Kings Arms
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Paul Goodwin
Pete Wiffin
Rob Adams
Rob Donat
Ryan Reynolds
Scott Bennett
Terry Goddard
Tony Limber
Fred Evans
Terry Harwood

Kings Arms
Gardeners

Galley Enders
Bentley Allstars
Charlies Bar
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Kings Arms

Dirty Pigeons
BMS Club Eagles
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Checkout Table

NAME
Joe Selby
John Costigan
Craig Vickers
John Morton
Pete Shea
Steve Haggerty
Charlie Preston
Lewis Hayes
Martin Compton
Keith Bodimeade
Andy Kateley
Shane Smith
Lewis Hayes
Charlie Preston
Senan Corry
Pete Shea
Andy Kateley
Fraser Bradshaw
Mel Sylvester
Andy Kateley
Bob Elliott
John Costigan
Martin Compton
Pete Shea
Andy Hills
Charlie Preston
Chris Blumson
Senan Corry
Matt Doe
Rob Donat
Chris Blumson
Terry Goddard
Paul Goodwin
Peter Cable
Alan Osbourne
Ben Joyce
Mark Chapman
Matt Doe
Matt Doe
Mel Sylvester

TEAM
Galley Enders
Bentley Allstars
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
BMS Club Eagles
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Kings Arms
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigeons
Kings Arms
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
BMS Club Eagles
Chelmsford SC
Kings Arms
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
BMS Club Eagles
Bentley Allstars
Gardeners
BMS Club Eagles
Galley Enders
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Allstars
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Kings Arms
Dirty Pigeons
BMS Club Eagles
Rose & Crown
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC

Finish
170
164
160
158
153
146
141
138
130
125
124
123
121
120
120
116
115
114
114
112
112
112
112
112
110
110
110
110
109
108
106
106
105
101
100
100
100
100
100
100



Shortest Legs Table

NAME

Charlie Preston

Craig Vickers

Keith Bodimeade

Shane Smith

Terry Goddard

Craig Vickers

Craig Vickers

Dave King

Tony Bamsey

Shane Smith & Rob Tinsley
Martin Compton & Tony Bamsey
John Costigan

Martin Saunders

Pauline Donat

Rob Tinsley

TEAM

Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigeons
Bentley Allstars
Gardeners
Gardeners
Dirty Pigeons
Gardeners
Dirty Pigeons
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Alistars
Dirty Pigeons

Number of
Darts

14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
18
19
16
16
16
16

Format

501
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
501
601
601
501
501
501
501

Average per
Dart

35.79
35.79
35.79
35.79
35.79
33.40
33.40
33.40
33.40
33.39
31.63
3131
3131
3131
3131

SCORES

80, 100, 100, 180, 41GS

81, 134, 85, 121, 80GS

95, 97, 121, 140, 48GS

140, 140, 60, 99, 62GS

81, 180, 100, 100, 40GS
140, 80, 141, 100, 40GS
140, 93, 140, 56, 72GS

140, 140, 85, 45, 91GS

100, 85, 100, 140, 76GS
100, 135, 100, 180, 37, 49GS
80, 100, 45, 100, 100, 140, 36GS
95, 140, 42, 97, 87, 40GS
81, 100, 100, 100, 100, 20GS
125, 100, 81, 43, 120, 32GS
100, 85, 55, 140, 89, 32GS



